

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. District Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR WBPU 05-000047-2022
Mat Suit No. 18 of 2022

Order No. 10.

04.10.2023 Today is fixed for exparte hearing of this suit.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition for on the grounds stated therein.

O.P files Written statement together with a petition praying for recalling the order of exparte on the grounds stated therein.

Copy served. Perused the same.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the exparte order be recalled and W.S accepted.

The case is adjourned today.

To 13.12.2023 for reconciliaton and framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

A.D.J

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia