

JO CODE- WB00564

Mat. Suit- 18/22

CIS no: 09/22

12/02/26

Today is fixed for suggestive issue.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Local Bar Association taken resolution of not to pass adverse order on the ground stated that several Trade Union call strike on this date.

The case is adjourned.

To 08/04/2026 for suggestive issue.

D/c by me:

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Raghunathpur.