

J.O. Code-WB00564

Mat. Suit.- 18/22

CIS no: -09/22

08/04/26

Today fixed for suggestive issue.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Respondent files a petition U/S-24 of Hindu Marriage Act praying for monthly maintenance. Let it be kept with the record.

To 28/04/2026 for hearing on the petition U/S- 24 Hindu Marriage Act.

D/c by me:

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Raghunathpur.